Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
May 8, 2023
Community Meeting
6:00 P.M.
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
Immediately following community meeting

Dietrich Schools Lunch Room
Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and

welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.
: RN [ s b NN
Work Session Community Meeting Agenda
1. Teacher Incentive discussion
a. Housing
b. Finances
¢. Other teacher incentives
d. Question and answer session
Regular Board Meeting Agenda -

1. Call to Order
a. Pledge of Allegiance
b. Vision and Mission
2. Consent Agenda
a.  Approval of Minutes April 10,2023
b.  Approval of Accounty Pavable

c.  Approval of Encumbrance Report
d.  Approval of Student Body Balance Sheel
e. Puorsonnel

o

Action Item: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda

4. Public Input: The board values patron input. Any patron who would like to speak at a board meeting
regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district policy on chain of command. The
chain of command is as follows 1. Teacher or staff 2. Principal or Supervisor 3. Director or Administrator
4. Superintendent 5. Board.

5. Team Lead Presentations

a. Elementary

i.  Year end reflection

ii. Activities
i, ISAT
b. Secondary

i.  Talent Show/Spring Concert
6. Superintendent Report
a. Project Filter
b. Ed Law Conference
¢. Attendance
d.  Upcoming Dates
e. Maintenance Report
7. Dean ol Students Report
a. Discipline
b. Testing
c. Athletic Report
8. Finance
a. LESSLER Funds Updale Action
1. ESSER Account
b. Budget Update

P

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk/ Treasurer
Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/Ben Hoskisson/Valerie Varadi
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¢. Insurance Update
9. Board Business
a. Teacher Incenlives Action
b. Graduation
10. Action Item: Executive Session as per code 74-206 (1) subsections (b)(d):(b)To consider the evaluation,
dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public office, employee,
staff member or individual agent, or public school student; d) to consider records that are exempt from
disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code;
11. Attendance Appeals Action
12. Out of District Applications Action
13. Policy
a. Istreading revision Action
i. 1315, 14035, 3030,3031, 3270, 3270P, 3275A1,3440
b. 2nd reading revision Action
i 3530
14. Future Agenda Items:
a. Regular Meeting/Budget Hearing - June 12, 2023 at 6:30 PM
b. Board Training June 6, 2023 6:30
15. Adjournment Action

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk/ Tr
Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw 9 Dalonremgslflll:?c:
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Dietrich School District #314

D R A FT Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting

April 10, 2023

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 P.M. by Chairman Rick Bingham. The Board Members present
were Starr Olsen, Ben Hoskisson, Perry Van Tassell and Valerie Varadi. Superintendent Stefanie Shaw,
Maintenance Supervisor Ryan Dilworth and Business Manager/Clerk Dalonna Hurd were also present.
Jessica Whisenhunt, Sarah Stowell, Tanya Astle, Diane Norman, Nancy Bingham, Heather Torgerson,
Maureen Heimerdinger, Jerry Heimerdinger, Kathleen Novotny, and Greg Stowell were also in
attendance.

Agenda Approval
e Ben Hoskisson made a motion to approve the consent agenda. Perry Van Tassell seconded the

motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Public Input
e  Jessica Whisenhunt and Maureen Heimerdinger addressed the board regarding teacher incentive

ideas. Some ideas were to increase the number of personal days allowed per year, pay for lunch
for staff or provide a stipend for hard to fill positions. Encouraging community members or
current staff to finish their degrees to fill the openings we will have in the coming years and
housing were also mentioned.

Team L.ead Presentations
e Sarah Stowell gave an Elementary update focusing on ISAT Preparation and ISAT Bootcamp.
Jessica Whisenhunt gave an update on the secondary classes and spoke about the High Desert
College collaboration. Applications were turned in by 32 students with 25 scholarships to be
awarded.

Superintendent Report

Superintendent Shaw informed the Board that we were just awarded the Idaho Lives Grant to provide
training and mental health support in our district. More information will be coming on that. The
remainder of the report was presented with the following points:

e [egislative update and upcoming policy changes as a result

e Attendance

e Upcoming Dates

e Maintenance report

Dean of Students Report

Presented as written with the following points:
e Discipline

e (Grade Reports

e Testing

e Athletic Report
ESSER FUNDS

e Update —Ryan is working on getting concrete bids and also still working to finalize plans on the
fire suppression line. No action was taken at this time.
Budget Update
e Rick Bingham and Perry Van Tassell volunteered to be on the budget committee. Ben Hoskisson
made a motion to set the hearing date for June 12, 2023 at 6:30 PM during our regularly



scheduled monthly board meeting. Valerie Varadi seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in
favor.

e Discussion was held on the insurance rates and plans for the coming year. Ideas for cost saving
options were discussed. Stefanie and Dalonna will poll the staff to see what options they would
like to see.

Community Meeting/Teacher Incentives
e Starr Olsen made a motion to hold a community meeting regarding teacher incentive ideas on

May 8" at 6:00 PM with our regular board meeting to follow. Ben Hoskisson seconded the
motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.
Graduation
e Stefanie gave an update on graduation plans. The senior class is still in need of a speaker if
anyone has any ideas.

Policy
e Policy 3530 was reviewed for a first reading. It will be reviewed again next month.

Future Agenda Items
e Next regular meeting will be May &, 2023 following the community meeting to begin at 6:00 PM.

Adjournment
e Chairman Rick Bingham adjourned the meeting at 8:19 PM.



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314
(VEND RNG: 000000-222227

05/04/23 PRINT: 05/04/23 2:28:19 PM PAGE 1

i DATE RNG: 00/00/00-05/31/23; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

VEND# ACCOUNT DEPT DATE PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC DP MO-YR AMOUNT
000001  250-445800-020-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006317 4.20.23 Track jackets fro HVILS Students 1 N 04-2023 80.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Dietrich High School 80.00
000005  100-661350-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 005903 208-8869891744B 2022-2023 Fax line 1 N 05-2023 107.85
**SUB-TOTAL: CenluryLink . 107.85
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005838 9 2022-2023 Gym & Public 1 N 04-2023 201.62
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005838 3 2022-2023 Bus Barn 1 N 04-2023 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005838 60 2022-2023 S Duplex 447 N Park 1 N 04-2023 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005838 61 2022-2023 N Duplex 463 N Park 1 N 04-2023 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005838 59 2022-2023 Gray Corner House 431 NPark 1 N 04-2023 69.27
**SUB-TOTAL: Clty of Dietrich 478.70
000008  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005883 27873130 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 921.17
**SUB-TOTAL: Shamrock Foods (FSA) 921.17
000013  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006315 1510445 11/2" plpe clamps for HYAC gym project 1 N 05-2023 66.12
000013  100-865410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006314 2023077 Tie down straps for securing pipe load 1 N 05-2023 39.88
"8UB-TOTAL: Home Depot 106.00
000016  280-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005837 120624417 2022-2023 Food Supplies/Miik 1 N 04-2023 155.78
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005837 120624692 2022-2023 Food Supplies/Milk 1 N 04-2023 229.70
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005837 120625056 2022-2023 Food Supplles/Milk 1 N 04-2023 229.57
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005837 120625333 2022-2023 Food Supplies/Milk 1 N 05-2023 196.83
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 085/04/23 005837 120636609 2022-2023 Food Supplies/Milk 1 N 05-2023 232.55
“*SUB-TOTAL: Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc 1,044.43
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005887 3216149 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 1,683.44
*SUB-TOTAL: Northwest Dislribution 1,683.44
000020  100-861330-001-000-0 000000 05/03/23 005904 2200570063 210 4th St - GYM 1 N 05-2023 1,788.35
000020  100-664330-001-000-0 000000 05/03/23 005904 2204390450 431 N Park St - SHOP 1 N 05-2023 17.91
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/03/23 005904 2205403773 524 N Park St - AG Bullding 1 N 05-2023 38.06
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/03/23 005904 2206056844 602 N Park St - Foolball Lights 1 N 05-2023 6.31
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/03/23 005904 2208633246 22 E 1st St - Busbarn 1 N 05-2023 66.68
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Power 1,917.31
000027  235-821550-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006302 134256508 Yamaha Digital Plano (split fund- grant) 1 N 04-2023 3,747.51
000027  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006302 134256508 Yamaha Digilal Piano (split funds- musicbuc 1 N 04-2023 148.00
000027  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 Q06302 134256508 Yamaha Digltal Piano (split fund - fromSB) 1 N 04-2023 304.49
**SUB-TOTAL: Welch Muslo 4,200.00
000049  243-519410-000-010-0 000000 05/03/23 006318 1116676 36 f1 1 1/2 inch square tubing 1 N 05-2023 171.70
000049  100-864410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006313 1116852 Square tubing for baskelball shot clocks 1 N 05-2023 42.35
**8UB-TOTAL: Pacilic Sleel & Recycling 214.05
000057  250-512410-010-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006321 23-0051 Presence Learning Services March 2023 1 N 05-2023 2,701.76
000057  258-816300-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006321 23-0051 Presence Learning Pre-K 1 N 05-2023 50.37
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Digltal Learning Acadamy 2,752.13
000062  100-681420-007-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006298 49-00164872 Filters for Buses 1 N 04-2023 56.34
000062  100-881420-007-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006322 49-006165344 Batteries Bus 08 1 N 05.2023 299.97
**SUB-TOTAL: Anns Aulo Parls - NPW 355.31
000085  100-661330-003-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005835 703558 2022-2023 Garbage Removal Service 1 N 04-2023 175.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Timberline Trash LLC 175.00
000079  100-681320-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006301 78651207 Bus 12 Transmission Oil Sensor 1 N 05-2023 1,665.44
**SUB-TOTAL: Premier Truck Group 1,665.44
099002  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006261 200008351 IASA Summer Leadership Conference 1 N 052023 260.00
099002  100-632390-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006330 3000069890 IASA Membership Dues/Faes S Shaw 1 N 05-2023 690.00
099002  100-641390-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006330 300007344 IASA Membeshlp Dues/Fees B Astle 1 N 05-2023 705.00
099002  100-641390-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006330 2000086874 IASA Summer Conference 2023 B.Astle 1 N 05-2023 260.00
**SUB-TOTAL: IASA 1,915.00
099024  100-666410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006310 313999 Irrigation Pump LTHS 1 N 05-2023 2,598.35
099024  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006310 313999 PKG-51 6" Suction basket 1 N 05-2023 426.25
“*SUB-TOTAL: Floyd Lilly Co, 3,024.60
099038  100-661420-007-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006316 192503 Bus 08 Turn slgnal swilch 1 N 04-2023 127.71
099038  100-681420-007-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006325 192860 Headlight and Black front panel Bus 20 1 N 06-2023 97.44
099038  100-681420-007-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006326 192860 Headlight bracket Bus 20 1 N 05-2023 304.83
099038  100-681420-007-000-0 000000 05/03/23 008325 192860 freight - Bus 20 repairs 1 N 05-2023 23.24
098038  100-681420-007-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006325 192771 Headlight and Black fronl panel Bus 20 1 N 05-2023 308.75
“*SUB-TOTAL: Bryson Sales & Services, Inc. 861.97
099050  254-821410-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006266 3V44671 Electrical Wire/Supplies for HYAC project 1 N 04-2023 1,317.05CR
099050  254-821410-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006266 3V44650 Electrical Wire/Supplies for HVAC praject 1 N 04-2023 607.55
**SUB-TOTAL: Plat! Electric 709.50CR
099146  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006332 161272 PD Credit E McHan NNU Driver's Ed Course 1 N 05-2023 60.00
099149  100-683410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006320 6329 Reimbursement fro Fuel in District Carfor Gt 1 N 05-2023 19.08
**SUB-TOTAL: McHan, Eric 79.08
099164  100-531380-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006249 296,00 Lodging for JAAA AD Conference - B.Astle 1 N  04-2023 296.00
"SUB-TOTAL: The Riverside Hotel 296.00
099167  246-623560-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006304 HZ62193 Lenovo V14 G3 14" 8 GB Nolebooks 1 N 05-2023 9,132,113
099167  263-519550-000-010-0 000000 05/03/23 006304 HZ62193 Lanovo V14 G3 14" 8 GB Notebooks 1 N 05-2023 2,520.00
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*SUB-TOTAL: CDW Government A
099180  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006306 AL20203469 IPAD 10.2 inch 64GB 1 N 04-2023 22,425.00
*“SUB-TOTAL: Apple Inc. 22,425.00
099186  260-512410-020-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006282 1QYQ-CFY7-N719 Under Arnour Mens Running Shoe for HMLS 1 N 05-2023 31.70
099186  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 06/04/23 006307 17CX-TQCP-MC4D Chains for walking tags 1 N 05-2023 23.85
099185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006307 17CX-TQCP-MC4D IPAD cases Blue 1 N 05-2023 719.50
099185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006307 17CX-TQCP-MC4D IPAD Cases Grey 1 N 05-2023 309.75
000185  245.623410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 008307 17CX-TQCP-MC4D 19.5 V AC Charger for Dell : 1 N 05-2023 153.20
099185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006307 17CX-TQCP-MCA4D SP 256GBInternal Solid State Hard Drive 1 N 05-2023 158.90
099185  243-519410-000-010-0 000000 05/04/23 006320 1J1H-PFVE-MYRW Belt Sandar paper 15 pack . 1 N 05-2023 36.99
099185  100-651410-000-000-0 000000 06/04/23 006323 1LJW-Y3FM-LX73 12 pack binders for Budget meelings 1 N 052023 33.99
099186  100-651410-000-000-0 000000 06/04/23 006323 1LJW-Y3FM-LX73 Blank Wrile on Dividers 100 ol 1 N 05-2023 12.24
*SUB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCB 1.571.12
099208  235-621650-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006281 365252964 Orff Bass Bars C,D,F, G, A ,E N 04-2023 777.00
099208  235-621550-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006281 365252964 Shipping N 04-2023 39.89
099208  235-621550-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006281 365257277 Orff Bass Bars C, D, F, G, A ,E 1 N 04-2023 598.00
*“SUB-TOTAL: JW Pepper & Sons Inc. 1.414.99
099209  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006312 2161839 HRV Ducting for HVAC Pralect 1 N 05-2023 2,225.07
099209  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006312 2162131 HRV Ducting for HVAC Project 1 N 056-2023 700.14
**SUB-TOTAL: Andersons., Inc 2,925.21
099233  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006204 794093 Lodglng for Idaho Ed Law Conference S Shar 1 N 05-2023 294.00
**SUB-TOTAL: The Grove Hotel 294.00
099255 100-681420-002-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006162 32691 Coveralls for Ryan 1 N 05-2023 60.58
**SUB-TOTAL: D&B Supply 60.58
099271 100-623310-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005823 116824 2022-2023 VOIP Phone Line 1 N 05-2023 131.00
099271 100-6823350-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005823 116824 2022-2023 Internet Service 1 N 086-2023 1,850.00
*SUB-TOTAL: White Cloud Communications 1,981.00
099341  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006333 7665 Senior Class Banners 17 ¢t - pald from Ryan 1 N 05-2023 315.56
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Dilworih 315,56
099343  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006336 4423 Parking - The Grove S Shaw Ed Law Confer 1 N  05-2023 30.00
099343  100-683410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006328 4423 Unleaded fuel In Districi car for Ed Law Confi 1 N 05-2023 48.50
099343 100-683410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006328 4423 Unleaded fuel In District car 4,.23.23 1 N 05-2023 43,29
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Shaw ’ 124.79
089369  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006308 9448 Registration for E Holllbaugh-Teaching Math 1 N  05-2023 995.00
099369  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006308 9448 Airline Tlckels for E Hollibaugh fo CAforMat 1 N  05-2023 257.81
099369  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 065/04/23 006308 9448 exira plane licket for Guest to Conference -E 1 N  05-2023 257.81
099369  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006308 9448 Car ronlal for Math Conference InCAforEH 1 N 05-2023 198.89
099369  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 008308 9448 eddillonal days car rental pald by EH 1 N 085-2023 198.89
099369  100-663410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006311 9448 Repair Irrogation Ditoh al BusBarn 1 N 05-2023 2,086.00
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Visa Hurd 3,994.40
099387  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006324 16373453 Sprinkler plpe elbos, tees, couplings, valves 1 05-2023 189.57
009387  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006324 6198500 C Plpe connaclions 1 05-2023 3.12CR
*“SUB-TOTAL; H.D. Fowler Company 166.45
099406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005886 10048628 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 04-2023 89,90CR
099406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005886 10051598 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 04-2023 429.10
099406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005886 10050087 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 04-2023 221,28
009406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005886 10054928 2022-2023 Food Supplles 1 N 05-2023 453.36
089406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005886 10053234 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 342.43
"SUB-TOTAL: Charlie's Produce 1,356.27
099434  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005882 240277165 2022-2023 Food Supplie 1 N 04-2023 780.44
099434  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 005882 240269084 2022-2023 Food Sugglle: 1 N 04-28%3 632:30
098434  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005882 2402814532 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 1,399.24
089434  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 005882 240281454 20222023 Food Supplles 1 N 05-2023 163.83
099434 ?'QSOUQ 2_40519;3-90-5(;22-:'(1‘;'1003&000 05/04/23 005882 240287243 2022-2023 Food Supplles 1 N 05-2023 210.23
a G " 3,186.64
099444  257-521300-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006326 4.30.23 O -
SSUBTOTAL: Oomnie Van Kioeh Copme ccupalional Health Services 6.5 hours 1 N 05-2023 ggggg
0958461 100-211000-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006335 1525 B- -
099461  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 008334 1525 E:e bz':;\ LAevl\{ngsPlaques 1 N 82%853 205'22
089461  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006334 1526 Cl Wi '
098461  243-519410-000-010-0 000000 05/04/23 0 oral Bacrs 1 N geghas A
099461  100.651390-000.000.0 000000 b 06319 1525 Floral Deslgn class flowers, roses, eucalyptu 1 N  05-2023 207.64
“SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Visa Quiroga(M/za 006331 1526 Coslco Membershlp Renawal 1 N 05-2023 180.00
e " 704.68
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006280 81667528
“SUB-TOTAL: Waxle Sanltary Supply paper towels, TP, hand soap, trash bags 1 N 08-2023 131 28
099495  100-656110-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 00592
“SUB-TOTAL: Van Kleeck, LLC 1 1190 2022-2023 IT Services Cantract 1 N 05-2023 1 ,ggggg
099507  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/04/23 006246 29636 i its i
**SUB-TOTAL: Norbryhn Equipment Co Grills for HYAC units in Gym 1 N 05-2023 j':gggg
099525  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006235 100022416 Pi i 5
: - ush Mals 3' x 10" Slate Gray 1 N 04-2023 6,350.40
099525  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006235 100022416 shipping 1 N 04-2023 646.87
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**SUB-TOTAL: Eagle Mat & Floor Products 6,907.27
099627  100-681310-001-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006288 2813 M Johnson DOT Physlcal 1 N 04-2023 80.00
**8UB-TOTAL: Phyelolans Immediate Care Center 80.00
099528  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/03/23 006327 3445-1019369 Electrical Breakers for HVAC 1 N 05-2023 4,153.34
“SUB-TOTAL: CED 4,183.34

**GRAND TOTAL - VENDOR COUNT: 42 87.519.61



DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 314
Cash Balance by Fund Report
April 30, 2023

Month 10 of 12 84% of School Year

Beginning